
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

PROVINCIAL OFFENCES ACT

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of the Provincial Offences Act and the rules
for the Ontario Court of Justice, that the amount set opposite each of the offences in the
attached Items of Schedule 17.5 under the Provincial Statutes and Regulations there-
under is the Set Fine.

This Order comes into effect on February 8, 2023.

DATED at the City of Toronto, Ontario, on February 8, 2023

nn/^<^f^—
Use Maisonneuve, Chief Justice
Ontario Court of Justice



Ontario Court of Justice
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Schedule 17.5

Fish and Wildlife Conservation Act, 19Q7

Item

152.

153.

190.

191.

192.

194.

195.

196.

204.

205.

206.

207.

280.

Offence

Unlawfully hunt with specially protected raptor

Unlawfully hunt with bird of prey

Fail to mark specially protected raptor

Fail to mark prescribed bird of prey

Fail to keep records

Unlawfully offer to propagate wildlife

Unlawfully propagate wildlife

Unlawfully possess wildlife for propagation

Unlawfully buy game wildlife

Unlawfully sell game wildlife

Unlawfully buy specially protected wildlife

Unlawfully sell specially protected wildlife

Make a false statement in a document

Section

27(1)_

27(1)_
42
42

42
45(1)
45(1)
45 (1)_

48(1)_

48(1)
48(1)
48(1)
82(3)

Set Fine

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$400.00
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