ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

PROVINCIAL OFFENCES ACT

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of the *Provincial Offences Act* and the rules for the Ontario Court of Justice, that the amount set opposite each of the offences in the attached Items of Schedule 17.5 under the Provincial Statutes and Regulations there-under is the Set Fine.

This Order comes into effect on February 8, 2023.

DATED at the City of Toronto, Ontario, on February 8, 2023

ise musannik

Lise Maisonneuve, Chief Justice Ontario Court of Justice

Ontario Court of Justice Last Updated: February 8, 2023

Schedule 17.5

Fish and Wildlife Conservation Act, 1997

ltem	Offence	Section	Set Fine
152.	Unlawfully hunt with specially protected raptor	27 (1)	\$300.00
153.	Unlawfully hunt with bird of prey	27 (1)	\$300.00
190.	Fail to mark specially protected raptor	42	\$300.00
191.	Fail to mark prescribed bird of prey	42	\$300.00
192.	Fail to keep records	42	\$300.00
194.	Unlawfully offer to propagate wildlife	45 (1)	\$500.00
195.	Unlawfully propagate wildlife	45 (1)	\$500.00
196.	Unlawfully possess wildlife for propagation	45 (1)	\$500.00
204.	Unlawfully buy game wildlife	48(1)	\$500.00
205.	Unlawfully sell game wildlife	48(1)	\$500.00
206.	Unlawfully buy specially protected wildlife	48(1)	\$500.00
207.	Unlawfully sell specially protected wildlife	48(1)	\$500.00
280.	Make a false statement in a document	82 (3)	\$400.00

In